LTC6655
1
6655fe
For more information www.linear.com/LTC6655
TYPICAL APPLICATION
DESCRIPTION
0.25ppm Noise, Low Drift
Precision References

6655fe
For more information www.linear.com/LTC6655
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL
PART
MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFIED TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC6655BHMS8-1.25#PBF LTC6655BHMS8-1.25#TRPBF LTFDG 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655CHMS8-1.25#PBF LTC6655CHMS8-1.25#TRPBF LTFDG 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655BHMS8-2.048#PBF LTC6655BHMS8-2.048#TRPBF LTFDH 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655CHMS8-2.048#PBF LTC6655CHMS8-2.048#TRPBF LTFDH 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655BHMS8-2.5#PBF LTC6655BHMS8-2.5#TRPBF LTFCY 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655CHMS8-2.5#PBF LTC6655CHMS8-2.5#TRPBF LTFCY 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655BHMS8-3#PBF LTC6655BHMS8-3#TRPBF LTFDJ 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655CHMS8-3#PBF LTC6655CHMS8-3#TRPBF LTFDJ 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655BHMS8-3.3#PBF LTC6655BHMS8-3.3#TRPBF LTFDK 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655CHMS8-3.3#PBF LTC6655CHMS8-3.3#TRPBF LTFDK 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655BHMS8-4.096#PBF LTC6655BHMS8-4.096#TRPBF LTFDM 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655CHMS8-4.096#PBF LTC6655CHMS8-4.096#TRPBF LTFDM 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655BHMS8-5#PBF LTC6655BHMS8-5#TRPBF LTFDN 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655CHMS8-5#PBF LTC6655CHMS8-5#TRPBF LTFDN 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655BHLS8-2.5 #PBF† N/A 665525 8-Lead Ceramic LCC (5mm × 5mm) –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655CHLS8-2.5 #PBF† N/A 665525 8-Lead Ceramic LCC (5mm × 5mm) –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655BHLS8-4.096#PBF† N/A 554096 8-Lead Ceramic LCC (5mm × 5mm) –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655CHLS8-4.096#PBF† N/A 554096 8-Lead Ceramic LCC (5mm × 5mm) –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655BHLS8-5 #PBF† N/A 66555 8-Lead Ceramic LCC (5mm × 5mm) –40°C to 125°C
LTC6655CHLS8-5 #PBF† N/A 66555 8-Lead Ceramic LCC (5mm × 5mm) –40°C to 125°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.*The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
†This product is only offered in trays. For more information refer to http//www.linear.com/packaging/
Consult LTC Marketing for information on non-standard lead based finish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
LTC6655
4
6655fe
For more information www.linear.com/LTC6655
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS The l denotes the specifications which apply over the full operating
temperature range, otherwise specifications are at TA = 25°C. VIN = VOUT + 0.5V, VOUT_S connected to VOUT_F , unless otherwise noted.
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Output Voltage LTC6655B
LTC6655C
–0.025
–0.05
0.025
0.05
%
%
Output Voltage Temperature Coefficient
(Note 4)
LTC6655B
LTC6655C
l
l
1
2.5
2
5
ppm/°C
ppm/°C
Line Regulation VOUT + 0.5V ≤ VIN ≤ 13.2V, SHDN = 2V
l
5 25
40
ppm/V
ppm/V
Load Regulation (Note 5) ISOURCE = 5mA LTC6655MS8
l
3
15
ppm/mA